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POSITION NAME PHONE # EMAIL ADDITIONAL RESPONSIBILIIES 

President Mike Symes 0406   183 431 Mike_symes_01@hotmail.com Redevelopment Sub Committee 

Vice President Gerald Barber 0418 763 637 Gerald.barber1@gmail.com Redevelopment Sub Committee 

Secretary Fraser Stephen 0409 497 217 fraserstephen@hotmail.com Redevelopment Sub Committee 

Treasurer Andrew Boele Van Hensbroek 0412 570 746 andrewbvh@hotmail.com  

Committee Member Phil Batten 0418 715 004 Phil.liz.battern@bigpod.com Workshop sub-Committee 

       “                 “ Ian Boudry 0487 420 433 iboudry@gmmail.com Welfare Officer & Membership Secretary 

      “                 “ Warren Cameron 0400 006 046 wm.cameron@bigpond.com Blue Shed Convener & Grants Officer 

      “                 “ Doug Nissen 0412 324 023 dougniss@tpg.com.au Projects 

      “                “ Doug Wait 0418 721 472 dwait@bigpond.net.au  

       “               “ George Rivers 0400 468 469 g_rivers@iinet.au Outings & Functions 

      “                “ Gavan Clarke 0427 171 041 gavan@seehills.net Maintenance 

      “                 “ Neil Rodgers 0439 444 018 neilrodgers@optusnet.com.au Safety Officer & Workshop  

ADDITIONAL ROLES 
ROLE NAME PHONE # EMAIL  

Auditor Vic Lorenze 0438 430079 vlorenze@bigpond.net.au  

Induction Training Dave Brown 0421 594 362 dbrown55@bigpond.com  

Speaker Program & 
Library contact 

Phil Castle 
0407 648 748 

castlephilip@hotmail.com 
 

Redevelopment Sub 
Committee 

Russ Hawksford 
0414 358 853 

r.hawksford@bigpond.com 
 

Shed Office / Admin Malcolm Douglas 0438 774 392 mdouglas@ozemail.com.au  

The Shed  07 3878 2825 shedwest@bigpond.com  

IT Consultant & 
Computer Nerd/Web 
Site developer 

Ray Johnson 0490 193 090 pamray19@tpg.com.au 
 

 

 


